Savannäh Purchasing Summa		Purchasing Summary
EVENT # 5369	TITLE: Bryan Street Elevator Modernization	COST: \$397,188.06
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Sole Source	ANNUAL CONTRACT	
Contract Term (If Applicable) N/A		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) No MWBE goal was set for this project as r	no certified MWBE firms were identified.	
Matrix (If Applicable) N/A		
Notes		
Construction, LLC in the amount of \$397,1 outages, causing the elevators to be inope	tion contract for the modernization of the Bry 88.06. The elevators in the Bryan Street Garag rable for long periods of time. This project wil nd air conditioning systems for each elevator v	e are experiencing numerous services I modernize the elevator system to prevent
This project was originally released as a co	mpetitive bidding opportunity; however, the	
for this project. This is a sole source becau and reliably functioning elevators in the Br contractor will be used to perform this pro job order contract is considered a conveni- purpose of this contract is to provide mult repair, alteration, modernization, rehabilit property. The State of Georgia used a com	orgia's job order contractor, Johnson-Laux Con se it is the City's intention to move quickly to yan Street Garage as soon as possible. As a re oject to meet time constraints and City ordinar ence contract that is available for use by all Sta i-traded general construction services to accou ation, and minor new construction to infrastru petitive bidding procedure to select Johnson-I	nstruction, was asked to provide a quote expedite this process in order to have fully sult, the State of Georgia's job order nee requirements. The State of Georgia's ate, City, and County public entities. The mplish small to medium sized projects for acture, buildings, structures, or other real
for this project. This is a sole source becau and reliably functioning elevators in the Br contractor will be used to perform this pro job order contract is considered a conveni- purpose of this contract is to provide mult repair, alteration, modernization, rehabilit	se it is the City's intention to move quickly to e yan Street Garage as soon as possible. As a re oject to meet time constraints and City ordinar ence contract that is available for use by all Sta i-traded general construction services to account ation, and minor new construction to infrastrup petitive bidding procedure to select Johnson-I	nstruction, was asked to provide a quote expedite this process in order to have fully sult, the State of Georgia's job order nee requirements. The State of Georgia's ate, City, and County public entities. The mplish small to medium sized projects for acture, buildings, structures, or other real
for this project. This is a sole source becau and reliably functioning elevators in the Br contractor will be used to perform this pro job order contract is considered a conveni- purpose of this contract is to provide mult repair, alteration, modernization, rehabilit property. The State of Georgia used a com provider of these services for this region. Delivery: As Needed. Terms: Net 30 Days.	se it is the City's intention to move quickly to or yan Street Garage as soon as possible. As a re oject to meet time constraints and City ordinar ence contract that is available for use by all Sta i-traded general construction services to accor- ation, and minor new construction to infrastru- petitive bidding procedure to select Johnson-I The vendor is:	nstruction, was asked to provide a quote expedite this process in order to have fully sult, the State of Georgia's job order nee requirements. The State of Georgia's ate, City, and County public entities. The mplish small to medium sized projects for acture, buildings, structures, or other real
for this project. This is a sole source becau and reliably functioning elevators in the Br contractor will be used to perform this pro- job order contract is considered a conveni- purpose of this contract is to provide mult repair, alteration, modernization, rehabilit property. The State of Georgia used a com- provider of these services for this region. Delivery: As Needed. Terms: Net 30 Days. S.S. Johnson-Laux Construction (Savar	se it is the City's intention to move quickly to or yan Street Garage as soon as possible. As a re oject to meet time constraints and City ordinar ence contract that is available for use by all Sta i-traded general construction services to accor- ation, and minor new construction to infrastru- petitive bidding procedure to select Johnson-I The vendor is:	nstruction, was asked to provide a quote expedite this process in order to have fully sult, the State of Georgia's job order nee requirements. The State of Georgia's ate, City, and County public entities. The mplish small to medium sized projects for acture, buildings, structures, or other real Laux Construction to serve as the sole